Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation

For All Counties Served P.S.C. NO. 5 Original Sheet No. 162

KENTUCKY

Electric Heat Pump Tune Up Program

Purpose

The electric heat pump tune up program ("Program") is a program to encourage the members of Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation ("Jackson Energy"), who have electric heat pumps or electric furnaces as their primary source for home heating requirements, to have these systems tuned up for increased efficiency. A tune up will consist of a HVAC technician cleaning coils, checking filters, measuring temperature differences, checking thermostat for proper operation and sealing ductwork.

Availability

This program is available in all service territory served by Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation.

Eligibility

This program is targeted to single family stick built homes that have duct systems which are accessible for sealing. In special circumstances a manufactured home may be eligible. The equipment and duct system are required to be a minimum of two years old.

Charges and Payments

Case No. 2011-00372

Jackson Energy will charge the member a \$50 fee to participate in this program. Upon completion of the audit Jackson Energy will make a \$300 payment to the HVAC technician who performed the services.

Term

This program is contingent upon Jackson Energy's wholesale power supplier East Kentucky Power Cooperative being an active participant by supplying most if not all the funds used to pay the HVAC technician services.

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
· ·	TARIFF BRANCH
	Bunt Kirtley
DATE OF ISSUE: March 1, 2012 DATE EFFECTIVE: Feb	ruary 24, 2612 EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY Donald & Schaufu TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor	

Dated: February